BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Evergy West,)	
Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West for Authority)	
To Implement Rate Adjustments Required by)	File No. ER-2023-0444
20 CSR 4240-20.090(8) and the Company's)	
Approved Fuel and Purchased Power Cost)	
Recovery Mechanism)	

MOTION FOR SUSPENSION OF PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

COME NOW, Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West" or the "Company") and hereby files its *Motion for Suspension of Procedural Schedule* ("Motion").

- 1. On September 28, 2023, the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") issued its *Order Setting Procedural Schedule* ("Order").
- 2. The Company and Staff ("Staff") for the Commission have held settlement discussions and wish to continue these discussions. Therefore, the Company requests that the Commission suspend the procedural schedule, pending the filing of a Stipulation and Agreement that would resolve all issues in the case.
- 3. All parties of record have been apprised of this Motion, and no party has expressed an objection.

WHEREFORE, Evergy Missouri West respectfully submit this Motion for suspension of the procedural schedule, pending finalization of a stipulation and agreement in this case.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street Kansas City, MO 64105

Phone: (816) 556-2791 roger.steiner@energy.com

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand delivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, to the Staff of the Commission, the Office of the Public Counsel, and all parties of record, this 12th day of December 2023.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Attorney for Evergy Missouri West